PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Schlumberger Electricity, Inc.				07/16/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Itron Electricity Metering, Inc.				
Street Address:	313-B North Highway 11				
City:	West Union				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29696				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6617		661797	78		
Patent Number: 623		623288	85		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4048156555 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: 4048156555					
Phone:404-815-6500Second Second					
Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.					
Address Line 1:1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			35361-295661		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nancy S. Edwards		
Signature:			/Nancy S. Edwards/		
Date:			04/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Schlumberger to Itron#page1.tif source=Change of Name Schlumberger to Itron#page2.tif					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC." TO "ITRON ELECTRICITY METERING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.



2566130 8100

130392814 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0331836

DATE: 04-03-13

PATENT REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0279 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:55 AM 07/16/2004 FILED 11:28 AM 07/16/2004 SRV 040522674 - 2566130 FILE

SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Schlumberger Electricity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Itron Electricity Metering, Inc.

2. The amendment was duly proposed and declared advisable by the corporation's Board of Directors and adopted by the corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The amendment does *not* provide for any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate this day of July, 2004.

SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC.

David G. Remington **O** Vice President and Treasurer

[/SB041810125.DOC]

RECORDED: 104/09/2013